FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft PDOBA/REV01  Tab settings  To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents  1007332  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Koch	JUL 6 1998
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Peabody State/Prov.: MA
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 01960
Execution Date: June 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Patent Application No. Filing date  09/047,006 March 24, 1998  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)  rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald J. Perreault	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 40,126  Address: Lorusso & Loud	☑ Enclosed
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA  Country: USA ZIP: 02109	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/15/1998 INGLIYEN 00000084 09047006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 \$C\$\$\$\$tement and signature. 40.00 0P)	July 2, 1998  Signature  Date

TCC-109

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard M. Koch, of 32 Pine Hill Circle, Wakefield, MA 01880, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Tru-Connector Corporation

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 245 Lynnfield Street, Peabody, Massachusetts, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Tru-Connector Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in a

## "ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH INTERNAL SWITCH AND MATING CONNECTOR THEREFOR"

described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/047,006 filed March 24, 1998 in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15 day of June, 1998

\* Sandand he Kowh

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Then personally appeared the above named Richard M. Koch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15 day of June, 1998.

× MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 7, 2001
My commission expires

RECORDED: 07/06/1998

x Jusan AWallace

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0550